The Commissioner of Transportation is authorized to expend:

i) the sum of Nine-Hundred Thousand Dollars ($900,000) for authorized uses
related to Engineering maintenance, inspection, and oversight of bridges, tunnels, underpasses, and
viaducts, as more fully described in Fund 310, and

ii) the sum of Twenty-One Million, Five-Hundred Thirty-One Thousand, Six-Hundred
Ninety-Five Dollars ( $21,531,695) for authorized uses related to Electrical Operations construction and
maintenance services ofthe street lighting and traffic signal system, as more fully described in Fund 310, and

iii) the sum Twelve Million, Nine-Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand, Eight-Hundred Fifty-
Eight Dollars ($12,988,858) for authorized uses related to In-House Construction services related to bridge
maintenance, pothole and pavement maintenance, as more fully described in Fund 310.

SUBSECTION B. The Commissioner of Fleet and Facility Management is authorized to expend
the sum of Fourteen Million, One-Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, Four-Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars
($14,197,447) for authorized uses related to energy costs of the street lighting system, as budgeted in Fund
310.

SUBSECTION C. The Commissioner of Streets and Sanitation is authorized to expend the sum
of Thirteen-Million, Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars ($13,052,000) for authorized uses related to

the purchase of road salt, beet juice, snow fencing, and tarping for Street Operation's snow and ice removal
program, as budgeted in Fund 310.

SUBSECTION D. The City is authorized to expend the sum of Three Million Dollars
($3,000,000) for the annual contribution to the Chicago Transit Authority (CTA), as budgeted in Fund 310.

SUBSECTION E. The City is authorized to expend the sum of Eighteen-Million, Four-Hundred
Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($18,436,000) for eligible debt service payment, and costs or fees related thereto
paid from MFT resources, as budgeted in Fund 383.

SECTION 3. The City shall maintain one or more separate ledger accounts recording
expenditures from its portion of the Motor Fuel Tax Fund, utilizing standard account classifications